## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/3 -2022 ME (5)

Dated Panchkula, the 26.04.2022

Sh. Rahul Kumar, Laboratory Attendant Government College, Kanina (Mahendergarh) is hereby deputed to Government College for Women Mehendergarh for six months with immediate effect.

Note: No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible.

## RAJIV RATTAN DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst No.: Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 10.05.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action: -

- 1. Principal, Government College, Kanina (Mahendergarh). He/She is requested to send relieving report of the official concerned immediatly.
- 2. Principal, Government College for Women, Mehendergarh. He/She is requested to send joining report of the official concerned immediatly

3. Official concerned

IT Cell for uploading on the web portal of Hihger Education Department.

Superintendent ME for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.